

**Lal Chand Vs. State of H.P. . & Ors**

**CWP No. 8042 of 2025**

**29.05.2025 Present:** Mr. Ashir Kaith , Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N.Sharma, Additional Advocate General for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Notice. Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Mukul Sood, learned counsel, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 &2 and respondent No.3, respectively. Reply be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Mukul Sood, learned counsel for respondent No.3, in the cause list, henceforth.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

May 29, 2025  
(R.Atal)